
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 1

 
 

JOHN BALAZS, Bar #157287 
Attorney At Law 
916 2nd Street, Suite F 
Sacramento, California 95814 
Telephone: (916) 447-9299 
John@Balazslaw.com 
 
Attorney for Petitioner 
KIRK EDWARD CAMPBELL  
 
 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 
 

KIRK EDWARD CAMPBELL,

Petitioner, 

v. 

DANIEL PARAMO, Warden, 

Respondent. 

No.  2:15-CV-1986-KJM-GGH

      
   UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR   
   EXTENSION TO FILE A REPLY BRIEF 
   TO RESPONDENT’S ANSWER AND  
   PROPOSED ORDER 
 
 

 Hon. Gregory G. Hollows 

 
 Petitioner Kirk Edward Campbell, through counsel, hereby moves for an 

extension of time to July 14, 2016 in which to file his reply brief (traverse) to the 

Respondent’s Answer.  The reason for this request is that counsel needs additional 

time in which to research and prepare the Reply Brief and counsel’s schedule in 

other cases, including a Ninth Circuit opening brief due June 23, 2016 in United 

States v. Smith, No. 15-30030, and a vacation from July 2-7, 2016.   

   /// 

 /// 

(HC) Campbell v. Paramo Doc. 24

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2015cv01986/285909/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2015cv01986/285909/24/
https://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 2

 
 

 Deputy Attorney General Doris Calandra does not oppose this motion. 

       Respectfully submitted, 
 
 Dated:  June 22, 2016  /s/ John Balazs   
      John Balazs 
      Attorney for Petitioner 

    KIRK EDWARD CAMPBELL 

 

ORDER 

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
Dated: June 23, 2016 
                                                                             /s/ Gregory G. Hollows 
                                                           UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE 


