1 2 3 4	JOHN BALAZS, Bar #157287 Attorney At Law 916 2nd Street, Suite F Sacramento, California 95814 Telephone: (916) 447-9299 John@Balazslaw.com	
5	Attorney for Petitioner KIRK EDWARD CAMPBELL	
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	KIRK EDWARD CAMPBELL,	No. 2:15-CV-1986-KJM-GGH
12	Petitioner,	
13	V.	UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION TO FILE A REPLY BRIEF
14	DANIEL PARAMO, Warden,	TO RESPONDENT'S ANSWER AND PROPOSED ORDER
15	Respondent.	
16		Hon. Gregory G. Hollows
17		
18	Petitioner Kirk Edward Campbell, through counsel, hereby moves for an	
19	extension of time to July 14, 2016 in which to file his reply brief (traverse) to the	
20	Respondent's Answer. The reason for this request is that counsel needs additional	
21		
22	time in which to research and prepare the Reply Brief and counsel's schedule in	
23	other cases, including a Ninth Circuit opening brief due June 23, 2016 in United	
24	States v. Smith, No. 15-30030, and a vacation from July 2-7, 2016.	
25		
26	///	
27	///	
28		1
		1

1	Deputy Attorney General Doris Calandra does not oppose this motion.
2	Respectfully submitted,
3	Dated: June 22, 2016 /s/ John Balazs
4	John Balazs
5	Attorney for Petitioner KIRK EDWARD CAMPBELL
6 7	
8	
8 9	ORDER
10	IT IS SO ORDERED.
11	Datade Juna 22, 2016
12	Dated: June 23, 2016 /s/ Gregory G. Hollows
13	UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	2
	\sim